GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

No.A.22011/3/2013/DPAR/SS-I(2)

Puducherry, dated: 27.12.2013

ORDER

Sub: Transfer & Postings / Additional charge arrangements among PCS officers - Orders - Issued.

The Lieutenant Governor, Puducherry is pleased to order the following transfer and postings / additional charge arrangement among PCS officers with immediate effect.

- Shri Y.L.N. Reddy, PCS (JAG) officer presently working as Joint (i) Resident Commissioner, Puducherry Govt. Guest House, New Delhi on deputation is repatriated and posted as Joint Secretary (Home), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
- Shri Ravideep Singh Chahar, PCS (Selection Grade) Officer presently (ii) on deputation to North Delhi Municipal Corporation is repatriated and posted as Joint Resident Commissioner, Puducherry Govt. Guest House, New Delhi on deputation vice Shri Y.L.N. Reddy repatriated.
- (iii) Shri S.Mohandass, PCS (Entry Grade) officer presently working as Secretary, Legislative Assembly, Puducherry shall, in addition to the charges already being held by him, hold charge of the post of Managing Director, PAPSCO, Puducherry, until further orders.

CHETAN B SANGHI CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Officers concerned. The Departments concerned.

Copy to:

- 1. The Development Commissioner/Secretaries/Special Secretaries to Government, Puducherry.
- 2. The Secretary to Lieutenant Governor/ Chief Minister, Puducherry.
- 3. The Director General of Police, Puducherry.
- 4. The Private Secretary to Chief Minister / Speaker, Puducherry.
- 5. The Private Secretary to Minister of State for Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Camp Office, Puducherry.
- The Private Secretary to all Ministers / Sr. P.A. to Dy. Speaker, Puducherry.
 All Secretariat Departments/ Heads of Departments.
 The Collector, Puducherry/ Karaikal; Regional Administrator, Mahe/ Yanam.
 The Commissioner, North Delhi Municipal Corporation, New Delhi.

- 10. The Under Secretary to Govt. (Estt.), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
- 11. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Puducherry Government Guest House, No.3, Sardar Patel Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021.
- 12. The Principal Accountant General (Civil Audit), TN & Puducherry, Chennai.
- 13. The Dy. Accountant General, (Civil Audit) Pdy Branch, DAT Complex, Puducherry.
- 14. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 15. The Director of Information & Publicity, Puducherry.
- 16. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry.
- 17. The Senior Technical Director & State Informatics Officer, NIC, Puducherry.
- 18. Stock file / C.R.B

(M_KANNAN)

UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT